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Program

June 22

Trapani University Campus

9.00am:

10.00am:

12.00pm:

1.00-2.30pm:

2.30-3.30pm:

Workshop introduction and
presentation of the activities by
UNIPA and APRE

Co-creation activities with local
stakeholders and research
project representatives

Open discussion

Light lunch

Wrap-up and conclusions

June 23

Trapani University Campus

9.00am:

10.00am:

11.00am:

12.30pm:

1.30-2.30pm:

3.00-5.30pm:

6.00-7.00pm:

Introduction and ice-breaking

interactive session

«European Maritime Day in my
country» opening ceremony.
Prof Massimo Midiri Rector, Prof
Giorgio Scichilone UNIPA campus
President and UNIPA
Governance

Local and Regional Authorities.

Pitch sessions of the co-creation
activities

Vision and strategy road map
and conclusive remarks

Light lunch

Laboratory experience

DiSTeM laboratory and Marine
Biology Institute in Trapani

Torre di Ligny museum guided

Organizing committee:
University of Palermo and APRE - Project Engage4BIO

In collaboration with Consorzio Universitario della Provincia di Trapani

tour

Concetta Maria Messina (concetta.messina@unipa.it)
Eleonora Curcuraci
Simona Manuguerra

Andrea

Santulli
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