

IN MY COUNTRY

Trapani University Campus

June 22-23























Program

June 22		June 23	
Trapani University Campus		Trapani University Campus	
<u>9.00am:</u>	Workshop introduction and presentation of the activities by UNIPA and APRE	<u>9.00am:</u> <u>10.00am:</u>	Introduction and ice-breaking interactive session «European Maritime Day in my country» opening ceremony.
<u>10.00am:</u>	Co-creation activities with local stakeholders and research project representatives		Prof Massimo Midiri Rector, ProfGiorgio Scichilone UNIPA campusPresidentandUNIPAGovernanceLocal and Regional Authorities.
		<u>11.00am:</u>	Pitch sessions of the co-creation activities
<u>12.00pm</u> :	Open discussion	<u>12.30pm</u> :	Vision and strategy road map and conclusive remarks
		<u>1.30-2.30pm:</u>	Light lunch
<u>1.00-2.30pm:</u>	Light lunch	Laboratory experience	
		<u>3.00-5.30pm:</u>	DiSTeM laboratory and Marine Biology Institute in Trapani
2.30-3.30pm:	Wrap-up and conclusions		
		<u>6.00-7.00pm:</u>	<u>Torre di Ligny museum guided</u> <u>tour</u>

Organizing committee:

University of Palermo and APRE - Project Engage4BIO In collaboration with Consorzio Universitario della Provincia di Trapani Concetta Maria Messina (concetta.messina@unipa.it)

Eleonora Curcuraci

Simona Manuguerra

Andrea Santulli